
Dear all,  
 
Congratulations to all of our Year 6 pupils who took part in their bikeability training and 
managed to progress with their riding skills! 
 
Last night our boys and girls' football teams took on Manor in their re-
spective leagues. Unfortunately, the girls came up against a very strong 
side and were defeated 4-0. They battled brilliantly throughout and 
Taliyah was chosen as player of the match by the opposition. Meanwhile, 
the boys won an excellent match 4 -2 with goals from Zach and Frankie. 
Well done to both sides who represented Tower Hill brilliantly on a VERY 
cold evening!  
 
Miss Ovenden 
Headteacher 
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Upcoming dates……… 
Friday 29th Nov—XMAS FAYRE 

Saturday 30th Nov—Wembley Trip 

Monday 2nd Dec—Book Fayre starts 

Tuesday 3rd December—Year 3 Egyptian Day 

Tuesday 3rd Dec—Year R Nativity at the Church (9.45am) 

Wednesday 4th Dec—Year 4 Roman Day 

Mon 9th and Tues 10th Dec—KS1 Show—2pm 

Tuesday 17th (2pm & 6pm) & Wednesday 18th Dec (6pm) KS2 Show 

Monday 16th December—YR/KS1 to Aldershot Pantomime 

Wednesday 18th December—VR Science workshop for Year 5 

Thursday 19th Dec—Xmas Lunch 

Friday 20th December—LAST DAY OF TERM 

 

Values Award Winners! 

Achievement: Teddy & Talia 

High Expectations: Dezlyne & Niyah 

Friendliness:  George & Ronnie 

Confidence: Emily & Sherwin 

Respect: Joy & Spencer 

Fairness: Callum & Sri 

Our Headteacher’s star spotters this week are Maeve  
& Lois. 

Well done to Stratosphere  and  Petronas Class who 
won class of the week for good attendance. 

Come and do some Christmas shop-

ping with us and help the school out 

at the same time!  The more books 

we sell the more free books we get!  

Thanks for your support. 

Our ASDA cashpot so far is £662!  We 

have just 8 days left so if you are shop-

ping at ASDA this weekend please re-

member to add your points! We are 

going to spend the money on new 

lunchtime toys and sports equipment 

for PE! THANKS 

Congratulations to Adhvika for 

donating her beautiful hair! 


